## TOWN OF CLINTON RESOLUTION NO. 2 OF 2019

TITLE: a resolution to establish Town Board liaisons.

Whereas the Town Board establishes annual Town Board liaison contacts to facilitate communication,

**Now therefore be it resolved**, that the Town Supervisor appoint the following liaisons for a term of office of January 1 to December 31, 2019:

Councilpersons **Whitton** and **Werner** to review the General Fund and Capital Projects Fund Warrants

Councilpersons **Michael** and **Cunningham** to serve on the Highway Committee and review the Highway Warrants

Councilperson **Michael** to serve as Board liaison to the, Zoning Revision Committee and Welsh Sanitation for the Town's recycling activities.

Councilperson **Werner** to serve as Board liaison to the Planning Board. Scenic and Historic Roads Advisory Committee (SHRAC), ZBA, Cemeteries and Zoning Administrator.

Councilperson **Whitton** to serve as Board liaison to Altese, formerly Cablevision of Dutchess County and to cable TV activities, Library Board, CAC and WIC.

Councilperson **Cunningham** to serve as Board liaison to the Recreation Committee, Building Inspector and Tax Collector.

Supervisor **Oberly** to serve as Board liaison to the Power Lines.

Councilpersons **Michael and Cunningham** as Town Board representative to negotiate the 2020-2022 CSEA contract with Highway employees.

Dated: January 8, 2019

Carol-Jean Mackin, Town Clerk

Carl Julhaki